On behalf of the Policy Committee, I hereby move Policy Motions 1-2

1. RESOLVED, that the Randolph Township Board of Education hereby approve the following policies and regulation for first reading:

<u>Number</u>	<u>Title</u>
0155.1	Board Member Participation in Committee Meetings by
	Teleconferencing or Video-Conferencing Equipment
0167	Public Participation in Board Meetings
P3218	Use, Possession or Distribution of Substances (M)
R 3218	Use, Possession or Distribution of Substances (M)
P4218	Use, Possession or Distribution of Substances (M)
R 4218	Use, Possession or Distribution of Substances (M)
P8600	Student Pupil Transportation (M)
R 8600	Student Pupil Transportation

2. RESOLVED, that the Randolph Township Board of Education hereby adopt the following policies and regulation for second reading:

<u>Number</u>	<u>Title</u>
P5517	School District Issued Student Identification Cards
P6112	Reimbursement of Federal and Other Grant Expenditures (M)
R 6112	Reimbursement of Federal and Other Grant Expenditures (M)